	n PTO-1595	03-28-200	3	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	7. 10/02) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Con	102403312		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Patrick Earl Burke Richard Frederick Dudley Barry R. McLean Michael Richard Sharp		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Trench Limited  Internal Address:
Add	itional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment  Security Agreement	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>		Street Address: 71 Maybrook Drive
	Security Agreement  Other	Change of Name		City: Scorborough State: CANADA Zip: M1V 4B6
Exe	ecution Date: March 4, 2003	3		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. /2003	A. Patent Application No.(s	together with a new applied so that the solution of the soluti	В.	, the execution date of the application is: March 14, 2003  Patent No.(s)  ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Harter, Secrest & El	mery LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
	Street Address: _ 1600 Baus	ch & Lomb Place	8.	Deposit account number: 03-3875
	City Rochester State New	w York Zip <u>14604</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document Stephen B. Salai Name of Person Signing		g infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  03/14/03  Signature  Date
	Total number of	pages including cover she	et. att	achments, and documents: 2

Atty. Docket: Trench

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, We, Patrick Earl Burke, residing at 40A Octon Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5P 1L9 CANADA; Richard Frederick Dudley, residing at 109 Chudleigh Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4R 1T5 CANADA; Barry R. McLean, residing at 2843 HWY 27 S, Bond Head, Ontario L0G 1B0 CANADA; and Michael Richard Sharp, residing at 622 Springview Drive, Pickering, Ontario L1V 4X3 CANADA; HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application, entitled METHOD FOR MAGNETIC FIELD REDUCTION USING THE DECOUPLING EFFECTS OF MULTIPLE COIL SYSTEMS, in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to Trench Limited doing business located at 71 Maybrook Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, M1V 4B6 CANADA, a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Canada.

We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Patrick Earl Burke Witness Date

Lichard Frederick Dudley Witness Date

Barry March 2003

Barry R. McClean Witness Date

Michael Richard Sharp Witness Date

26/02/03

Date

RECORDED: 03/14/2003 REEL: 013876 FRAME: 0023